

VRJ

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO.8179 OF 2024

VAIBHAV
RAMESH
JADHAV
Digitally signed by
VAIBHAV
RAMESH JADHAV
Date: 2024.06.15
12:04:51 +0530

Shujauddin Nizamudding Ansri

... Petitioner

V/s.

Bhiwandi Nizampur City Municipal
Corporation & Anr.

... Respondents

Ms. Pushpa Thapa i/by Ms. Anita Bhaktwani for the
petitioner.

CORAM : AMIT BORKAR, J.

DATED : JUNE 14, 2024

P.C.:

1. The petitioner claims to be co-owner in relation to the suit property. The suit is filed challenging the action for demolition, hence, prima facie the petitioner is necessary party.
2. Issue notice to the respondents, returnable on **26 July 2024**.
3. Till 26 July 2024, proceedings before the Trial Court shall remain stayed.

(AMIT BORKAR, J.)