

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 8179 OF 2024

Shujauddin Nizamuddin AnsariPETITIONER

V/S

Bhiwandi Nizampur City Municipal CorporationRESPONDENT
Through Its Commissioner And Anr

- Ms. Anita Bhaktwani for Petitioner
- Mr. Dilip Bodake for Respondent

CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE N. J. JAMADAR J

DATE : 29th January, 2025

P.C. :

S. O. to 25/02/2025 .

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)